GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1063
ANSWERED ON 3%° DECEMEBR, 2021

WATERWAY IN BUNDELKAND
1063. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL.

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start waterways through rivers, especially in the Yamuna and its tributaries in Bundelkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) Yamuna river stretching from Jagatpur (6 km upstream of Wazirabad Barrage) in Delhi to the confluence of the Ganga and Yamuna rivers at Sangam, Prayagraj in the State of Uttar Pradesh for a length of 1089 km has been declared National Waterway-110 (NW-110) by the National Waterways Act, 2016. As per Detailed Project Report (DPR), the River has not been found viable for cargo movement. River Betwa (NW-19), a tributary of Yamuna in Bundelkhand has been declared a NW for a stretch of 67 Km. ~ As per DPR, the river has not been found viable.
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